GLENCORE

9 June 2015

Company Announcements Officer Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 By Facsimile: 1300 135 638

Dear Sir/Madam

Change in interest of substantial shareholder – Avanco Resources Limited (ASX: AVB)

In accordance with the Corporation Act 2001 (Cth), we attach an ASIC form 604 (Notice of change in interest of substantial holder) issued by GHP 104 160 689 Pty Ltd in relation to shares in Avanco Resources Limited.

Yours sincerely

Jay Jools

Glencore Australia Holdings Pty Ltd

Direct: +61 2 9253 6786 Fax: +61 2 9241 6898

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Avanco Resources Limited ACN/ARSN 126 379 646

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name GHP 104 160 689 Pty Ltd (ACN 104 160 689), Glencore pic

ACN/ARSN (If applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

05/06/15

The previous notice was given to the company on

20/05/14

The previous notice was dated

20/05/14

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant. Interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully paid ordinary shares	203,099,095	12.2%	203,099,095	9.56%
	ļ			

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was lest required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securitles affected	Person's votes affected
5/06/15	GHP 104 160 689 Pty Ltd Glencore pic	Share placement by Avanco Resources Limited on 5th June 2015 resulting in dilution of voting power held by GHP 104 160 689 Pty Ltd		N/A	N/A

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant Interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
GHP 104 180 689 Pty Ltd	GHP 104 160 689 Pty Ltd Glencore plc		GHP 104 160 689 Pty Ltd has a relevant interest under section 608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) as it is the registered holder of the shares.	203,099,095 fully paid ordinary shares	203,099,095 votes

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (If applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
	50 Berkeley Street, London W1J 8HD, United Kingdom
· ·	Baarermattstrasse 3, CH-6341 Baar, Switzerland

Sig	nature

print name	leter freyseng	capacity DINSTITON
sign here	M2	date 9 / 6 / 2015